provided, however, that this density bonus shall not exceed 20% of the 

Basic Maximum Number. 

4. For the construction of active recreation facilities that are available for public use, one (1) 

dwelling unit may be added per two (2) acres of recreation land or per two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) feet of trail meeting Planning Board Approval; however, this density 

bonus shall not exceed twenty percent (20%) of the Basic Maximum Number.  The 

Planning Board shall establish minimum criteria for said recreation land and trails. 

5. A density bonus may be permitted when the proposed subdivision provides permanently